
Mass Save® Deep Energy Retrofit (DER) Pilot Program
Participating Contractor and Design Consultant List

Company Contact
Designer or 
Contractor

HIC 
License 

Number of DER Projects 
(Completed/In Progress)

NZE or PHI 
(Completed/In Progress)

Number of 
ENERGY STAR 

Homes Completed

ENERGY STAR Homes 
Home Energy Rating System 

(Min/Avg)
Remodel 
HERs Min Other Related Credentials 

John Abrams jabrams@southmountain.com Both Y 2 / 2 3 / 1 27 6 / 40 6 AIA, PE, Certified Passive House Consultant
South Mountain Company www.southmountain.com Marc Rosenbaum, LEED AP, HERS RES NET
PO Box 1260 15 Red Arrow Rd 508-693-4850
West Tisbury, MA 02575 cell: 508-627-0767
Michael A. Browne mike@AdvancedBuildingAnalysis.com Designer N 0 / 1 4 / 0 100+ -6 / 50s HERS Rater
Advanced Building Analysis, LLC www. AdvancedBuildingAnalysis.com LEED for Homes Rater
2 Woodlawn St 978-270-5474 PHIUS+ Rater
Amesbury, MA 01913 cell: 978-270-3911 RESNET Trainer and QAD
Alison Alessi alison@a3architectsinc.com General Y 0 / 1 0 / 0 14 65 / 50 Registered Architect
A+E Architects/Builders www.A3architectsinc.com LEED
2384 A Main Street 508-896-0051 CS
Brewster, MA 02631 cell: 774-487-0547
Rick Arnold rrajr@juno.com Contractor Y 0 / 0 0 / 0 12 57 / 57 61
Rick Arnold & Sons Construction Inc
2 Loop Dr 401-269-9134
N Kingstown, RI 02852 cell: 401-269-9134
William Austin office@austindesign.biz Designer Y 1 / 2 25 / 1 0 8 / 20 46 AIA
Austin Design inc www.austindesign.biz
16 Call Road 413-624-9669
Colrain, MA 01340 cell:  413-834-4760
Jim Basnett jim@basnettdbr.com Contractor Y 0 / 1 0 / 0 0 0 n/a CSL 43436
BASNETT Design/Build/Remodel www.basnettdbr.com
14 Gilson Road 978-952-2552
Littleton, MA 01460 cell: 508-320-5780
David Joyce Djoyce75@gmail.com Y 47/4 3/0 0 n/a n/a
Synergy Construction http://www.synergy-companies.com/
87 Brockelman Rd. 978.660.4761
Lancaster, MA 01523 cell: 978.660.4761
Bill Boehm bill@boehmarchitecture.com Designer Y 0 / 0 0 / 0 4 49 / 56 74 RA / Registered Architect
Boehm Architecture boehmarchitecture.com
535 Albany St. 617-521-9082
Boston, MA 02118 cell: 617-529-2482
Paul Bourke paul@bourkebuilders.net Both Y 3 / 0 2 / 0 13 37 / 38.5 n/a Construction Supervisor License 
Bourke Builders www.bourkebuilders.net One day DER Training
77 Long Hill Road 413-548-9214
Leverett, MA 01054 cell: 413-348-0441
Brian Butler brian@bostongreenbuilding.com Y 5 / 5 1 / 0 3 25 / 50 25 Construction Super License  
Boston Green Building www.bostongreenbuilding.com
218 Lincoln St 617-202-3777
Allston,  MA 02134 cell: 617-899-4512
David Caldwell Jr. dave.caldwell@caldwellandjohnson.com Both Y 0 / 1 0 / 0 4 51 / 0
Caldwell & Johnson, Inc. www.caldwellandjohnson.com
6500 Post Rd 401-885-1770
N Kingstown, RI 02852 cell: 401-632-5340
Gregory L. Caplan caplan@livingstructures.net General 

C
Y 0 / 0 0 / 0 1 0 / 0 61

Living Structures, Inc. www.livingstructures.net
93 Sedgwick St 617-522-1441
Jamaica Plain, MA 02130 cell: 617-721-7770
Laura Catanzaro laura.catanzaro@gmail.com Designer Y 0 / 1 0 / 0 0 0 / 0 0
Holistic Design www.holisticdesign.net
130 Cornell St 617-218-7018
Roslindale, MA 02131 cell: 617-218-7018

The Program Admiminstrators of Mass Save have no contractual relationship and  do not guarantee  the work of the following contractors and design consultants.  Homeowners should use the same level of care in selecting their project team as 
one would with any home upgrade or maintenance project. The contractors and design consultants have met the Mass Save DER measure requirements through their company's previous experience with high performance homes.  

The company selected must have an active role on the jobsite throughout construction. 
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Timothy Coppinger lcopp@crocker.com Both Y 1 / 1 0 / 1 0 CS License # 088354
Coppinger Builders, LLC
151B North Leverett Rd 413-367-9137
Leverett, MA 01054
James Corsa bickcorsa@yahoo.com Contractor Y 0 / 1 1 / 0 3 -8 / 30 n/a
Bick Corsa Carpentry www.zeroenergypowerhouse.com
96 Oak Street 413-658-8055
Florence, MA 01062
Jack Crimmins jack@crimmins-construction.com eneral Contrac Y 0 / 0 0 / 0 4 47 / 54.5 n/a
Crimmins Construction Corp. 508-655-9020
15 Pemberton Rd.
Wayland, MA 01778 cell: 508-259-7111
Jonah Decola cleanandsmart@gmail.com Both Y 2 / 1 0 / 0 2 49 / 50 0 CS
Clean and Smart LLC
13 Seventh St 617-868-1870
Cambridge, MA 02141 cell: 617-279-5003
Kate DeWolf kdewolf@sustinergy.com Designer 0 / 0 0 / 0 LEED AP, CS, Certified Energy Manager
Sustinergy www.sustinergy.com
123 Popular St 617-469-9891
Boston, MA  02131 cell:  617-947-1056
Mike Duclos mike_duclos@ieee.org Y 2 / 3 2 / 1 10 4 / 33 47 Certified Passive House consultant
Energy Efficiency Associates www.eeassociates.com AIA  
3 Birch Hill Road 978-793-3189
Stow, MA 01775-1308
Michael Egasti mkecompanies@gmail.com Y 0 / 0 0 / 0 0 66 / 66 66
MKE Development www.mkecompanies.com
300 Grove St 508-212-7993
Braintree, MA 02184 cell: 508-212-7993
Paul Eldrenkamp paul@byggmeister.com Y 2 / 4 0 / 0 0 n/a n/a Certified Passive House consultant
Byggmeister, Inc. www.byggmeister.com AIA  
667 Sawmill Brook Parkway 617-527-7871
Newton, MA  02459 cell: 617-775-4716
Caleb Ewing caleb@newenglandgreenbuild.com General Y 2 / 1 0 /1 2 0 / 0 30
New England Green Build www.newenglandgreenbuild.com
71 Lafayette Rd. 603-394-5042
Hampton Falls, NH 03844 cell: 603-394-5042
Ken Filarski kjfilarski@yahoo.com N 0 / 1 0 / 0 21 55/NA n/a FAIA, AICP, LEED-AP BD+C, CFM,  SAP+AEER, 
Filarski/Architecture+Planning+Research NCARB
PO Box 3210 401-331-8800
Providence, RI 02909 cell: 401-331-8800
Laura Fitch lfitch@krausfitch.com Y 1 / 1 1 / 1 90 n/a n/a AIA
Kraus-Fitch Architects www.krausfitch.com
110 Pulpit Hill Rd. 413-549-5799 
Amherst, MA 01002 cell: 413-687-2727
Jordan Goldman jg@zeroenergy.com Designer Y 0 / 0 3 / 3 0 33 / n/a n/a AIA
ZeroEnergy Design www.zeroenergy.com Staff Engineer
156 Milk Street, Suite 3 617-720-5002 PHI Training
Boston, MA 02109 cell: 631-804-0610 Partner S+H Construction has HIC
Michael R Guertin mikeguertin@juno.com Both Y 0 / 1 0 / 0 5 86 / NA
Michael R Guertin, Inc www.mikeguertin.com
1295 South Rd 401-884-6129
East Greenwich, RI 02818
Diego Gutierrez housyarch@verizon.net Designer 0 / 0 0 / 0 1 0  / 0 60 Licensed Architect in MA, NY, NCARB, 
Diego Gutierrez, Architect completed an Energy Star Housing Project while on staff .
123 Front Street 860-248-0901
Housatonic, MA  01236 cell:  860-248-0901
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Simon Hare hare@placetailor.com Both Y 2 / 0 1 / 2 2 40 / 65 52.5 All Staff are LEED AP
Placetailor Inc. placetailor.com Certified Passive House Consultant (Declan Keefe).
67 Dudley St 617-639-0633
Roxbury, MA 02119 cell: 617-620-6730
Tom Hartman tom@coldhamandhartman.com Y 1 / 1 1 / 0 10+ 49/60 50 AIA
Coldham & Hartman Architects www.coldhamandhartman.com
155 Pine Street 413-549-3616
Amherst, MA 01002
Kent Hicks khicksconstruction@verizon.net Both Y 4 / 1 0 / 1 5 47/ 65 Certified Passive House Consultant
Kent Hicks Construction Co kenthicksconstruction.com
P.O Box 57 413-296-0123
West Chesterfield, MA 01084 cell: 413-329-4788
Paul Huijing, P.E. paul@paulhuijing.com Y 0 / 1 0 / 0 5 55 / 60 n/a Professional Engineer (PE)
Paul Huijing, Inc. www.paulhuijing.com
PO Box 516 413-599-4884 
Wilbraham, MA 01095 cell: 413-519-2611
Sean Jeffords sean@beyondgreen.biz Y 2 / 2 0 / 1 0 n/a n/a
Beyond Green www.beyondgreen.biz
13 Terrace View 413-529-0544
Easthampton, MA  01027 cell: 413-559-1395
Jonathan Kantar jonathan@sagebuilders.com Y 2 / 1 0 / 0 9 70/70 0
Sage Builders www.sagebuilders.com
672 Chestnut Street 617-965-5272
Newton, MA 02468 cell: 617-212-9689
John Landry john@route9designbuild.com Both Y 0 / 0 0 / 0 1 72 / 72 62 AIA, Construction Supervisor License
Route 9 Design & Build Inc. route9designbuild.com lead-safe certified, Energy Star Partner
104 North Elm St 413-587-3050
Northampton, MA 01060 cell: 413-204-9880
Henry Maclean hmaclean@timearch.com Designer Y 1 / 2 0 / 0 4 62 / 0 n/a AIA / LEED AP
Timeless Architecture www.timearch.com
147 School Street 617-696-6448
Milton, MA 02186 cell: 617-750-5254
Adin Maynard adin@hhefficiency.com N 2/1 0/0 0 0/0 40 BPI, RESNET
HIS & HERS Energy Efficiency HHefficiency.com
12 Perkins Ave. 413-658-8784
Northampton, MA 01060 cell: 413-658-8784
Paul Eric Morse paul@morseconstructions.com Y 0 / 0 0 / 0 0 0 / 0 0 1st in New England to obtain NARI Green Certification
Morse Construction www.morseconstructions.com
57 Central Street 617-666-4460
Somerville, MA 02143 cell: 617-721-5840
Vahe Ohannessian www.VOdesignBuild.com Both Y 1 /1 0 / 0 0 1 61/61 AIA (MA Registered Architect)/ LEED AP
V.O. Design-Build, Inc. vahe@VOdesignBuild.com Passive House Training
31 Elton Avenue 339-222-8515 Energy Star Builder Partner / NARI Member
Watertown, MA, 002472 Construction Supervisor License
Mark Price PriceSustainability@me.com Designer Y 3 / 1 2 / 1 5 0 / 50 60 HERS Rater / LEED for Home Green Rater
Price Sustainability Assoc, Inc
28 Walnut Street 978-760-2723
Maynard, MA 01754
Adam Prince aprince@zeroenergy.com Designer Y 2 / 4 3 / 10 14 33 / 49 n/a AIA, Best of Boston Home 2011
Zero Energy www.zeroenergy.com
156 Milk St Suite 3 617-720-5002 ext.102
Boston, MA 02109
Jeffrey Rhodin jrhodin@seanalytics.us.com Designer Y 0 / 0 0 / 0 5 56 / 68 80
Sustainable Energy Analytics www.seaanalytics.us.com
32 Lincoln St 781-652-8282
Lexington, MA 02421 cell: 781-704-4789
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Tobias Richon tsrichon@ghrichon.com Y 0 / 0 0 / 0 1 0 / 57 n/a Construction Super License  
Geoffrey H Richon Co www.ghrichon.com 1 ENERGY STAR home in progress
19 Duncan Street 978-283-6063
Gloucester, MA 01930 cell: 978-479-5544
Carter Scott rcarterscott@msn.com General Y 0 / 1 2 / 6 27 -4 / 10 -3.5 BS Industrial Engineering from New England University
Transformations, Inc. www.transformations-inc.us MA ENERGY STAR Builder Achievement Award - 2005
8 Coppersmith Way 978-597-0542 See website for additional qualifications.
Townsend, MA  01469-4412 cell: 978-877-0029
Roger Cooney rcooney@wright-builders.com Both Y 0 / 2 0 / 0 17 46 / 66 0 ENERGY STAR Partner
Wright Builders Inc. www.wright-builders.com USGBC LEED For Homes Builder
48 Bates Street 413-586-8287
Northampton, MA 01060
Mark Yanowitz Mark@verdecodesigns.com Both Y 1 / 1 0 / 1 1 62 / 62 n/a Associate AIA, LEED AP, UCSL
Verdeco Designs, LLC www.verdecodesigns.com
28 Andover St 978-409-2217
Andover, MA 01810 cell: 978-857-9191
Scott Marcello bbsbuilders@comcast.net Contractor 12 / 1 0/ 0 1 in progress #/ # Construction Supervisor License 
BBS Builders Corporation 
140 Beanporridge Hill Rd 978-668-5132
Westminster, MA 01473 cell: 978-833-8581
John Call johnjcall@comcast.net Both Y 2/2 0/0 4 49/66 49 Energy Star Builder Partner 
Home Energy, Inc. www.homeenergyinc.com Construction Supervisor License 
14 Edgehill Road 978-374-6256
Haverhill, MA 01830 978-994-2886
Jack Miller jackmillercontractors@gmail.com Contractor Y 0/0 0/0 1 41/41 Construction Supervisor License 
Jack Miller Contractors, Inc
291 White Oaks Rd. 413-441-3568
Williamstown, MA 01267 413-458-2273 (fax)
Ken Neuhauser ken@buildingscience.com Consultant Y 44/44 3/3 1 #/#
Building Science Corporation www.buildingscience.com
3 Lan Drive, Suite 102 (617) 863-5279
Westford, MA 01886
Kerry Koskinen kjkoskinen@comcast.net Contractor Y 2/2 0/0 0 0 0
RetroFuture Remodeling 508-397-7844
97 Ellis Road 508-397-7844 cell
Westminster, MA 01473 https://www.facebook.com/pages/Retrofuture-Remodeling/478916785483362
Robert L. Morrison, PE rlm@octoberengineering.com Designer N 1/1 0/0 2 N/A N/A specializing in DER/NZE mechanicals design
October Engineering LLC Licensed Engineer: MA, NY, ME, NJ
16 October Road
Sudbury, MA 01776
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